of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 259 251 2022-23 213 4 270000(Two Lakh
Seven Thousand)

116

2021-22 229 213 2023-24 168 4 138000(One Lakh
Thirty Eight Thousand
Only)

108

2022-23 266 260 2024-25 168 4 144000(One lakh Forty
Four Thousand Only)

137

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

[...]

of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 82 73 2022-23 62 11 340000(Three Lakh
Forty Two Thousand)

12

2022-23 97 85 2023-24 70 11 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand Only)

20

2023-24 107 99 2024-25 70 12 120000(One Lakh
Twenty Thousand
Only)

28

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 132074 (One Lakh  Thirty Two Thousand Seventy Four) 549914 (Five Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and
Fourteen Only)

0 (Zero only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 160000 (One Lakh Sixty Thousand) 379596 (Three Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Five  Hundred
and Ninety Six Only)

0 (Zero only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1803465 (Eighteen Lakh Three Thousand Four Hundred And
Sixty Five)

6303025 (Sixty Three Lakh Three Thousand and Twenty Five) 865556 (Eight lakh sixty five thousand five hundred and fifty six
only )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 54988932 (Five Crore Forty Nine Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand
Nine Hundred And Thirty Two)

56392044 (Five Crore Sixty Three Lakh Ninety Two Thousand
and Forty Four Only)

54722602 (Five crore forty seven lakh twenty two thousand six
hundred and two only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

451968 (Four Lakh Fifty One Thousand Nine Hundred And
Sixty Eight)

8771979 (Eighty Seven Lakh Seventy One Thousand Nine
Hundred and Seventy Nine)

300000 (Three lakh only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 666862 (Six Lakh Sixty Six  Thusand Eight Hundred and Sixty
Two Only)

0 (Zero only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?